## Who is Randi?

Randi Lee Trimble was a vibrant young woman with an infectious smile. Her compassionate dark brown eyes, silky brown hair and delicate features enhanced her beautiful and vivacious personality. She valued her relationships with her friends, family and cherished the bond she had with her mother. Randi and her mother Nancy had a relationship of unconditional love. Randi was a woman filled with sincerity and humility. She was a woman who touched your heart and never let it go. She will always be alive in the hearts of those who loved her.

Randi's Race for Hope and Courage is a 5K Run/Walk in memory of Nancy Chavez's beloved daughter, Randi Lee Trimble, who was murdered in East Pennsboro Township on January 10, 2003, by a hit man hired by her husband. Both men are now serving life terms with no chance of parole.

Since her daughter's death, Nancy Chavez has been an advocate for victims of domestic violence. She established Randi's House of Angels (RHOA), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, that supports children who experience and/are victims of domestic violence.

Over the past 18 years, Randi's Race has raised more than \$583,000 to benefit Randi's House of Angels (RHOA). Over \$275,000 has been donated to domestic violence and crime victim agencies that support programs for children. RHOA provides therapeutic programs including: Randi's Kidz Club, a ten-week therapeutic group for children; Randi's Camp, a three-day interactive summer camp; Randi's Klubhouse, an interactive therapeutic group for children: and Randi's Teen Club, a safe setting for teens. To date, more than 225 children have received services through RHOA.

Randi's Race is a community event that creates awareness and advocates against domestic violence. You can make a difference. Bring your family, friends and colleagues and enjoy the fun activities for all.



Registration:	Minimum	Donation	of \$35
1051311011011.	1111111111111111	Dominion	$0 \qquad \psi 0 0$

#### **SPONSOR SHEET**

Randi's Race • May 13, 2023

Registration: 8:00 a.m. • Run/Walk: 9:00 a.m. • Adams-Ricci Community Park • Enola, PA

Name					
Address					
Email					
Team Name (if applicable)					
Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Donation
l					
		$\mathcal{X} \mathcal{Y} \mathcal{Y}$			
		fandi's			

Please bring all monies in an envelope on the day of the event. Checks should be made payable to **Randi's House of Angels. Please write Randi's Race 2023 on the memo line.** 

You can also mail your donation directly to Randi's House of Angels, write "Randi's Race 2023" on the memo line and mail to PO Box 1173, Camp Hill, PA 17011

TOTALS:	Cash	Checks	GRAND TOTAL

## REGISTRATION FORM

Randi's Race • May 13, 2023 Registration: 8:00 a.m. • Run/Walk: 9:00 a.m. Adams-Ricci Community Park • Enola, PA

Amount \$ _	
Runners #	
_	Do not write in this box
Name	

Email	 	 

Team Name\_\_\_\_\_

Team Captain	
--------------	--

☐ Male ☐ Female Age\_\_\_\_\_

Tshirt Size (Circle one)	S	Μ	L	XL	XX
--------------------------	---	---	---	----	----

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date

Signature of	noront or	muardiar
Signature or	parent or	guarulai

(if under 18) \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The official registration and financial information of Randi's House of Angels may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free, within Pennsylvania, 1.800.732.0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

# INCENTIVES

- Free T-shirts to the first 500 participants
- Randi's Kids Fun Run (children under 8)
- Prizes for the highest fundraisers (both individual and team)
- Random drawings for door prizes
- Chip Timing for the first 150 runners

# REGISTRATION

- Minimum donation of \$35 day of race
- Pre-registration online \$30 until May 3, 2023 at randishouseofangels.org
- On site credit card registration available



#### Scan to Register



#### AGE GROUPS AND CATEGORIES

- Medals awarded to first and second place runners. Age groups: Under 14; 15-19; 20-29; 30-39; 40-49; 50-59; 60 and over.
- Individual and Team Awards for Highest Amount Raised

## **COURSE ROUTE**

The course route is available on our website. The use of electronic equipment is prohibited when participating in the race/run.

Contact Randi's House of Angels at (717) 503-4498 or www.randishouseofangels.org for further information. Randi's House of Angels P.O. Box 1173 Camp Hill, PA 17011



# 19th Annua/



Proceeds benefit Randi's House of Angels



#### 5K Run/Walk for Hope and Courage

#### Saturday, May 13, 2023

Adams-Ricci Community Park Magaro Road, Enola, PA

Registration 8:00 a.m. • Run/Walk 9:00 a.m. Rain or Shine

Honorary Chair: David Freed, Esquire